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Introduction
With our TRUST WIRELESS POWER 300 series you can operate your
electrical equipment by remote control. This manual is intended for users of
the ‘TRUST WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW ‘.

Safety
Before using please read the following instructions carefully:
1. Do not use this device in damp environments such as bathrooms,

damp basements, swimming pools, etc.
2. Never insert objects into the holes on the outside of this device,

because you may touch live components. This may cause fire or
electrical shocks.

3. Do not repair this device.
4. The capacity of the device you connect to this device may not

exceed the maximum capacity specified in the technical data of this
device. Connecting a device with higher capacity may cause
damage, short-circuiting or fire.

5. This product operates at 433 MHz and is approved according to the
R&TTE European standards. This equipment meets all R&TTE
standards for use within the EU. However, local restrictions may
apply for the use of this equipment. You yourself are responsible for
ensuring that the use of this equipment corresponds to local
regulations. In case of doubt, contact your government.

Installation
Note: Check what the capacity is of the device you want to connect; you

can switch a maximum of 3500 Watts with the WIRELESS POWER
SWITCH 300SW.

Note: This device only functions with a remote control from the Trust
Wireless Power 300 range.

1. Set your home code (A through P) on the WIRELESS POWER
SWITCH 300SW plug switch by means of the rotation switch on the
back. Select a home code that is not in use by other devices in your
vicinity but which is the same as the one of the remote control you
are using. See figure 1.

2. Next, set the selected device code (1 through 16) with the second
rotation switch. See figure 2.

3. Plug the WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW into the power
outlet.

4. Next, plug the device (a coffee maker, for example) you want to
operate by remote control into the WIRELESS POWER SWITCH
300SW. See figure 3.

5. If the device has its own on / off switch, switch it on.
Now you can switch the device on and off if you have entered the correct
channel settings on your remote control. When the red light goes on, the
WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW is off and when the green light goes
on it is on.

Troubleshooting
Problem Cause Solution

Other strong frequency signals
(of a wireless telephone,
loudspeakers, for example) may
interfere with the operation of the
switching system.

Move one of the
interfering
transmitters or
move the switch.

The
WIRELESS
POWER
SWITCH
300SW
responds
poorly. Transmission range is obstructed

by walls.
Move the switch.

The device connected has its
own switch which is in the off
position.

Make sure the
devices
connected are
switched on.

The green
signal light
goes on but
the device
connected
does not
switch on.

The device connected is
defective.

Check whether
the device is
working or have
this checked.

The SWITCH
does not
switch on;
the red signal
light remains
on.

The device code of your remote
control and the switch are not set
to the same code.

Set the device
code for both
devices to the
same number.

A similar system with the same
home codes is being used in
your vicinity.

Change the
home codes of
your switch and
the other
wireless devices
in your system.

The device
switches on
by itself.

Other strong frequency signals
(of a wireless telephone,
loudspeakers, for example) may
interfere with the operation of the
switching system

Move one of the
interfering
transmitters or
move the switch.

If you still have any problems after trying these solutions, please contact one
of the Trust Customer Care Centres. (See below). Please have the article
number (12470) available and a good description of what and when problem
occurs.

Einleitung
Mit den Produkten aus unserer „TRUST POWER 300”-Serie können Sie Ihre
elektrische Apparatur fernbedienen. Dieses Handbuch wendet sich an die
Benutzer des TRUST WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW.

Sicherheitshinweise
Lesen Sie sich die folgenden Hinweise vor der Benutzung gut durch:
1. Betreiben Sie das Gerät nicht in feuchten Umgebungen wie

Badezimmern, feuchten Kellerräumen, Swimmingpools usw.
2. Stecken Sie niemals Gegenstände in die Gehäuseöffnungen. Sie 

könnten spannungsführende Teile berühren. Dies kann zu Brand 
oder elektrischen Schlägen führen.

3. Führen Sie keine Reparaturen an diesem Gerät aus.
4. Die Leistung der an dieses Produkt anzuschließenden Apparatur 

darf nicht größer sein als die in den technischen Daten dieses 
Produkts angegebene maximale Leistung. Das Anschließen eines 
Geräts mit größerer Leistung kann Schäden, Kurzschlüsse oder 
Brand verursachen.

5. Dieses Produkt läuft mit 433 MHz und erfüllt die in der europäischen
R&TTE-Richtlinie gestellten Anforderungen. Die Apparatur 
entspricht allen R&TTE-Normen zum Gebrauch innerhalb der EU. 
Es kann jedoch örtlich geltende Einschränkungen für den Einsatz 
dieser Apparatur geben. Die Verantwortung dafür, dass diese 
Apparatur in Übereinstimmung mit den örtlichen Vorschriften genutzt
wird, liegt bei Ihnen. Fragen Sie im Zweifelsfall bei der zuständigen 
Verwaltungsstelle nach.

Installation
Hinweis: Kontrollieren Sie, wie groß die Leistung des anzuschließenden

Geräts ist. Mit dem WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW können
Sie maximal 3500 Watt schalten.

Hinweis: Dieses Gerät funktioniert nur mit einer Fernbedienung aus der
„Trust Wireless Power 300“-Serie.

1. Stellen Sie den Hauscode (A bis P) auf dem Steckerschalter mit
Hilfe des Drehschalters auf der Rückseite ein. Wählen Sie für all Ihre
Geräte aus der „Trust Wireless Power 300“-Serie denselben
Hauscode, der jedoch nicht bereits in einem anderen Haus in der
Nähe verwendet wird. Siehe Abbildung 1.

2. Stellen Sie danach mit dem zweiten Drehschalter den gewünschten 
Gerätecode (1 - 16) ein. Siehe Abbildung 2.

3. Stecken Sie den WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW in die 
Steckdose.

4. Stecken Sie danach das Gerät (zum Beispiel eine Kaffeemaschine), 
das fernbedient werden soll, in den WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 
300SW. Siehe Abbildung 3.

5. Wenn das Gerät mit einem Ein-/Ausschalter ausgestattet ist, muss 
dieser eingeschaltet werden.
Wenn die Kanaleinstellungen für die Fernbedienung stimmen, kann 
das Gerät ein- und ausgeschaltet werden. Eine rote Leuchtanzeige 
bedeutet, dass der WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW 
ausgeschaltet ist, und eine grüne, dass er eingeschaltet ist

Fehlerbehebung
Problem Mögliche Ursache Lösung

Andere starke Frequenzsignale
(z.B. eines drahtlosen Telefons, von
Lautsprechern usw.) können die
Funktion des Schaltsystems
beeinträchtigen.

Stellen Sie einen
der Störsender an
einen anderen Ort
oder befestigen
Sie den Schalter
an einer anderen
Stelle.

Der WIRELESS
POWER
SWITCH 300SW
reagiert
schlecht.

Der Sendebereich wird durch
Mauern blockiert.

Befestigen Sie den
Schalter an einer
anderen Stelle.

Das angeschlossenen Gerät ist mit
einem eigenen Schalter
ausgestattet, der ausgeschaltet ist.

Stellen Sie sicher,
dass die
angeschlossenen
Geräte
eingeschaltet sind.

Die
Leuchtanzeige
leuchtet grün
auf, aber das
angeschlossene
Gerät wird nicht
eingeschaltet.

Das angeschlossene Gerät ist
defekt.

Kontrollieren Sie
oder lassen Sie
kontrollieren, ob
das Gerät
funktioniert.

Der SWITCH
wird nicht
eingeschaltet
und die
Leuchtanzeige
bleibt rot.

Die Gerätecodes der
Fernbedienung und des Schalters
sind nicht gleich.

Stellen Sie für
beide Geräte
denselben
Gerätecode ein.

In Ihrer Nähe wird ein gleichartiges
System mit denselben Hauscodes
verwendet.

Ändern Sie die
Hauscodes Ihres
Schalters und der
übrigen kabellosen
Geräte Ihres
Systems.

Das Gerät wird
von selbst
eingeschaltet.

Andere starke Frequenzsignale
(z.B. eines drahtlosen Telefons, von
Lautsprechern usw.) können die
Funktion des Schaltsystems
beeinträchtigen.

Stellen Sie einen
der Störsender an
einen anderen Ort
oder befestigen
Sie den Schalter
an einer anderen
Stelle.

Wenn das Problem damit nicht behoben werden kann, wenden Sie sich an
eine der Trust-Kundenbetreuungsstellen (siehe unten). Sie sollten die
Artikelnummer (in diesem Fall 12470) und eine genaue Beschreibung, die
wiedergibt, was wann nicht funktioniert, zur Hand halten.

Introduction
Avec nos produits de la série TRUST WIRELESS POWER 300, vous
pouvez commander vos appareils électriques à distance. Ce manuel est
destiné aux utilisateurs du ‘TRUST WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW‘.

Sécurité
Avant utilisation, lisez attentivement les indications suivantes:
1. N’utilisez pas cet appareil dans un environnement humide tel que

salles de bains, caves humides, piscines, etc.
2. N’introduisez jamais d’objets dans les ouvertures de l’appareil, vous 

risqueriez de toucher des pièces sous tension. Ceci peut provoquer 
des flammes ou des chocs électriques.

3. N’essayez pas de réparer cet appareil vous-même.
4. La puissance de l’appareil que vous branchez sur cet appareil ne 

doit pas être supérieure à la puissance maximale indiquée dans les 
spécifications techniques de cet appareil. Le branchement d’un 
appareil avec une puissance supérieure peut provoquer des 
endommagements, un court-circuit ou des flammes.

5. Ce produit fonctionne sur le canal 433 Mhz et est conforme aux 
directives européennes R&TTE. L’installation répond à toutes les 
normes R&TTE pour utilisation dans l’UE. Cependant, certaines 
réglementations locales peuvent être en vigueur pour le 
fonctionnement de cet appareil. Vous êtes seul responsable 
du fait que l’utilisation de cet appareil doit être conforme aux normes
locales. En cas de doute, contactez les instances gouvernementales
concernées.

Installation
Attention : Vérifiez la puissance de l’appareil que vous voulez brancher 

; vous pouvez commander 3500 Watt au maximum avec le 
WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW.

Attention : Cet appareil fonctionne uniquement avec une télécommande
de la série Trust Wireless Power 300.

1. Réglez votre code du domicile (A à P) sur l’interrupteur au moyen du
bouton commutateur tournant situé à l’arrière. Choisissez un code
du domicile qui n’est pas utilisé dans d’autres maisons dans votre
entourage, mais qui est quand même identique à celui de votre
télécommande. V. figure 1.

2. Réglez ensuite le code souhaité de l’appareil (1 à 16) avec le 
deuxième bouton commutateur tournant. V. figure 2.

3. Introduisez le WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW dans la prise 
murale.

4. Introduisez ensuite l’appareil que vous voulez commander à 
distance (une cafetière par exemple) dans le WIRELESS POWER 
SWITCH 300SW. V. figure 3.

5. Si l’appareil a son propre interrupteur activé / désactivé, il faut 
l’activer.

Si votre télécommande possède les réglages appropriés des canaux, vous
pouvez activer et désactiver l’appareil. Lorsque la lampe témoin rouge est
allumée, le WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW est hors service et
lorsque la lampe témoin verte est allumée, il est en service.

Dépannage
Problème Cause Solution

D’autres signaux de fortes
fréquences (d’un téléphone
portable ou de haut-parleurs par
exemple) peuvent parasiter le
système de commutation.

Déplacez l’un
des émetteurs
parasites ou
déplacez
l’interrupteur.

Le WIRELESS
POWER
SWITCH
300SW réagit
mal.

Des murs font obstacle à la
portée des signaux.

Déplacez
l’interrupteur.

L’appareil branché possède son
propre interrupteur qui n’est pas
activé.

Veillez à ce que
les appareils
branchés soient
allumés.

La lampe
témoin verte
est allumée ;
cependant
l’appareil
branché n’est
pas allumé.

L’appareil branché est
défectueux.

Vérifiez ou faites
vérifier si
l’appareil
fonctionne.

Le SWITCH
ne s’allume
pas, la lampe
témoin rouge
reste allumée.

Les codes de l’appareil de votre
télécommande et de
l’interrupteur ne sont pas
identiques.

Veillez à ce que
les codes de
l’appareil des
deux appareils
soient
identiques.

Dans votre entourage un
système similaire est utilisé
ayant les mêmes codes du
domicile.

Modifiez les
codes du
domicile de votre
interrupteur et
de tous vos
autres appareils
sans fil dans
votre système.

L’appareil
s’allume
automatique
ment.

D’autres signaux de fortes
fréquences (d’un téléphone
portable ou de haut-parleurs par
exemple) peuvent parasiter le
système de commutation.

Déplacez un des
émetteurs
parasites ou
déplacez
l’interrupteur.

Si vos problèmes n’étaient pas résolus après avoir essayé ces solutions,
contactez alors l’un des Centres de Service Clients Trust (V. tableau ci-
dessous). Dans tous les cas, vous êtes prié d’avoir les informations
suivantes à portée de main : le numéro d’article (dans ce cas 12470) et une
bonne description du problème et du moment où il survient.
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Introduzione
Grazie ai prodotti della nostra serie TRUST WIRELESS POWER 300 sarà possibile
comandare a distanza le apparecchiature elettriche. Questo manuale è destinato agli
utenti del prodotto ‘TRUST WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW’.
Norme di sicurezza
Leggere attentamente le seguenti istruzioni prima di mettere in funzione il prodotto:
1. Non utilizzare l’apparecchiatura in ambienti umidi, come bagni, cantine,

piscine ecc.
2. Non inserire oggetti nei fori presenti sulla parte esterna dell’apparecchiatura,

poiché si potrebbero toccare parti che si trovano sotto tensione. Ciò può 
provocare incendi o shock elettrici.

3. Non tentare di riparare l’apparecchio.
4. La potenza dell’apparecchiatura che si intende collegare al prodotto non 

deve risultare maggiore rispetto alla potenza massima specificata nella 
tabella relativa ai dati tecnici del presente prodotto. Il collegamento di 
apparecchiature dotate di una potenza maggiore può provocare danni, 
cortocircuiti o incendi.

5. Il prodotto funziona a una frequenza di 433 Mhz ed è stato omologato in 
conformità alle direttive europee ARTT (apparecchiatura di radio e 
telecomunicazione terminale). Il prodotto è conforme a tutte le norme ARTT 
(apparecchiatura di radio e telecomunicazione terminale) per l’utilizzo 
all’interno della UE. Tuttavia non è escluso che a livello locale possano 
esistere delle limitazioni relative all’utilizzo del presente prodotto. L’utente 
finale è responsabile del fatto che l’uso del presente prodotto avvenga in 
conformità alle norme vigenti nel luogo di effettivo utilizzo. In caso di 
qualsiasi dubbio si consiglia di informarsi presso le autorità locali.

Installazione
Attenzione: Assicurarsi di quale sia l’esatta potenza dell’apparecchiatura

che si desidera collegare: con il prodotto WIRELESS 
POWER SWITCH 300SW è possibile commutare al 
massimo 3500 Watt.

Attenzione: Il presente prodotto funziona esclusivamente con un 
telecomando della gamma Trust Wireless Power 300.

1. Impostare sul commutatore spina il proprio codice interno (con le
lettere dalla A alla P) tramite l’interruttore rotante presente sulla
parte posteriore. Selezionare lo stesso codice interno per tutti gli
apparecchi della serie power system 300: assicurarsi che tale codice
non venga utilizzato all’interno di un’altra abitazione nelle immediate
vicinanze. Vedere la Figura 1.

2. Impostare il codice apparecchio desiderato (con le cifre dall’1 al 16) 
tramite il secondo interruttore rotante. Vedere la Figura 2.

3. Inserire nella presa di corrente il prodotto WIRELESS POWER 
SWITCH 300SW.

4. Inserire nel WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW l’apparecchio (per
es. una macchina per caffè) che si intende comandare a distanza. 
Vedere la Figura 3.

5. Nel caso in cui l’apparecchio da collegare disponga di un proprio 
interruttore di accensione / spegnimento provvedere a portarlo in 
posizione di accensione.

Una volta eseguite le impostazioni di canale corrette per il telecomando si
sarà in grado di attivare e di disattivare a distanza l’apparecchio collegato.
Qualora la spia si illumini di rosso ciò significa che il prodotto WIRELESS
POWER SWITCH 300SW è spento; diversamente, quando la spia si illumina
di verde il prodotto è acceso.

Risoluzione dei problemi
Problema Causa Soluzione

Altri segnali in frequenza di forte
intensità (per es. appartenenti a un
telefono cordless, ad altoparlanti,
ecc.) possono disturbare il
funzionamento del sistema di
commutazione.

Spostare una delle
fonti di disturbo o
spostare
l’interruttore.

Il prodotto
WIRELESS
POWER
SWITCH
300SW
reagisce male
ai comandi. Il campo di campo di trasmissione

viene limitato od ostacolato da
pareti.

Spostare
l’interruttore.

L’apparecchio collegato dispone di
un proprio interruttore che non è
stato posto in posizione di acceso.

Assicurarsi che gli
apparecchi
collegati siano
accesi.

La spia di
segnalazione si
illumina di
verde, ma
l’apparecchio
collegato non
si accende.

L’apparecchio collegato è guasto. Controllare o far
controllare che
l’apparecchio
funzioni

Il commutatore
non si attiva: la
spia di
segnalazione
rimane
illuminata di
rosso.

I codici apparecchio del
telecomando e dell’interruttore non
sono impostati sugli stessi parametri.

Impostare sugli
stessi parametri i
codici apparecchio
di entrambi i
prodotti.

Nelle immediate vicinanze si sta
utilizzando un sistema analogo
impostato sugli stessi codici interni.

Modificare le
impostazioni dei
codici interni
dell’interruttore e
degli altri
apparecchi senza
fili presenti nel
sistema.

L’apparecchio
si attiva da
solo.

Altri segnali in frequenza di forte
intensità (per es. appartenenti a un
telefono cordless, ad altoparlanti,
ecc.) possono disturbare il
funzionamento del sistema di
commutazione.

Spostare una delle
fonti di disturbo o
spostare
l’interruttore.

Nel caso queste soluzioni non siano in grado di risolvere i problemi del
prodotto, rivolgersi a uno dei Centri di Assistenza Clienti Trust (vedere in
fondo). È necessario avere a portata di mano il numero articolo del prodotto
(in questo caso 12470) e una descrizione ottimale di cosa non funziona e di
quali sono le circostanze che causano tale malfunzionamento.

Introducción
Los productos de la serie TRUST WIRELESS POWER 300 le permiten
manejar a distancia sus aparatos electrónicos. Este manual va destinado a
los usuarios del ‘TRUST WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW ‘.

Normas de seguridad
Antes de utilizar el producto, lea detenidamente las siguientes instrucciones:
1. No utilice este aparato en lugares húmedos como cuartos de baño,

sótanos húmedos, piscinas, etc.
2. Nunca introduzca objetos en las ranuras de la cubierta del aparato

ya que éstos pueden hacer contacto con partes que están bajo
tensión eléctrica. Podría provocar fuego o descargas eléctricas.

3. No intente reparar usted mismo este aparato.
4. La potencia del aparato que usted vaya a conectar a este producto

no debe sobrepasar la potencia máxima especificada en los datos
técnicos del aparato. La conexión de un aparato de mayor potencia
puede causar daños, cortocircuitos o incendios.

5. Este producto funciona a 433 MHz y ha sido aprobado según las
normas europeas R&TTE. El aparato cumple con todas las normas
R&TTE para el uso dentro de la UE. Es posible, sin embargo, que
existan restricciones locales para el uso de este producto. La
responsabilidad del uso de este aparato según dichas normas recae
sobre usted mismo. Si le quedan dudas, póngase en contacto con
las autoridades de su ciudad.

Instalación
Nota: Verifique la potencia del aparato que usted desea conectar. Con el

WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW se puede conmutar hasta un
máximo de 3500 Watt.

Nota: Este sistema funciona únicamente con un mando a distancia de la
serie Trust Wireless Power 300.

1. Ajuste el código de su casa (A hasta P inclusive) para el interruptor,
utilizando el selector giratorio ubicado en la parte posterior. Elija un
código que todavía no esté siendo utilizado en otra casa en sus
alrededores pero que sea igual al de su mando a distancia Ver
figura 1.

2. Ajuste, a continuación, el código deseado para el aparato (1 hasta
16 inclusive) utilizando el segundo selector giratorio. Ver figura 2.

3. Enchufe el WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW en la toma.
4. Conecte al WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW, seguidamente, el

aparato que usted desea manejar a distancia (una cafetera, por
ejemplo). Ver figura 3.

5. Si el aparato tiene un interruptor propio de encendido/apagado,
enciéndalo.

Si usted ha ingresado las configuraciones correctas de los canales del
mando a distancia, podrá encender y apagar el aparato. Cuando la lámpara
indicadora se ilumine en color rojo, quiere decir que el WIRELESS POWER
SWITCH 300SW está apagado; cuando se ilumine en color verde, está
encendido.

Resolución de problemas
Problema Causa Solución

Otras señales de frecuencia
fuerte (de un teléfono
inalámbrico, de altavoces, etc.)
pueden perturbar el
funcionamiento del sistema
conmutador.

Modifique la
ubicación del
transmisor que
produce la
interferencia o la
del interruptor.

El WIRELESS
POWER
SWITCH
300SW no
funciona
bien.

El alcance del transmisor es
limitado por las paredes.

Modifique la
ubicación del
interruptor.

El aparato conectado tiene un
interruptor propio que está en
posición de apagado.

Asegúrese de
que los aparatos
conectados
estén
encendidos.

La lámpara
indicadora se
ilumina en
color verde,
sin embargo
el aparato
conectado no
se enciende.

El aparato conectado está
estropeado.

Verifique o
mande verificar
que el aparato
funcione bien.

El SWITCH no
se enciende,
la lámpara
indicadora
mantiene el
color rojo.

La configuración del código de
aparato del mando a distancia y
la del interruptor no son iguales.

Ingrese un
código de
aparato igual
para ambos
aparatos.

Un sistema del mismo tipo con
los códigos de casa iguales, está
siendo utilizado en su entorno.

Modifique los
códigos de casa
del interruptor y
de los demás
aparatos
inalámbricos de
su sistema.

El aparato
conectado se
enciende
solo.

Otras señales de frecuencia
fuerte (de un teléfono
inalámbrico, de altavoces, etc.)
pueden perturbar el
funcionamiento del sistema
conmutador.

Modifique la
ubicación del
transmisor que
produce la
interferencia o la
del interruptor.

Si después de haber intentado estas soluciones sigue teniendo problemas,
póngase en contacto con uno de los Centros de Atención al Cliente de Trust
(ver parte inferior). Tenga a mano el número del producto (12470) y una
buena definición de las circunstancias en las que se presenta el problema.

Inleiding
Met onze TRUST WIRELESS POWER 300 serie kunt u uw elektrische
apparatuur op afstand bedienen. Deze handleiding is bedoeld voor
gebruikers van de ‘TRUST WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW‘.

Veiligheid
Lees voor het gebruik de volgende aanwijzingen goed door:
1. Gebruik dit apparaat niet in een vochtige omgeving zoals

badkamers, vochtige kelders, zwembaden etc.
2. Steek nooit voorwerpen in de gaten aan de buitenzijde van het 

apparaat, omdat u onderdelen kunt raken die onder spanning staan. 
Dit kan brand of elektrische schokken veroorzaken.

3. Repareer dit apparaat niet.
4. Het vermogen van het apparaat wat u aansluit op dit apparaat mag 

niet hoger zijn dan het maximaal gespecificeerde vermogen in de 
technische gegevens van dit apparaat. Het aansluiten van een 
apparaat met een hoger vermogen kan beschadiging, kortsluiting of 
brand veroorzaken.

5. Dit product werkt met 433 Mhz en is volgens de R&TTE Europese 
richtlijnen goed gekeurd. De apparatuur voldoet aan alle R&TTE 
normen voor gebruik binnen de EU. Echter, er kunnen locaal 
beperkingen gelden voor het gebruik van deze apparatuur. U bent er
zelf verantwoordelijk voor dat het gebruik van deze apparatuur in 
overstemming is met de locale regels. Neem in geval van twijfel 
contact op met uw overheid.

Installatie
Let op: Kijk wat het vermogen is van het apparaat wat u wilt gaan

aansluiten; u kunt maximaal 3500 Watt schakelen met de
WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW.

Let op: Dit apparaat functioneert alleen met een afstandbediening uit de
Trust Wireless Power 300 range.

1. Stel uw huis code in (A t/m P) op de stekker schakelaar door middel
van de draaischakelaar aan de achterkant. Kies een huiscode, die
niet in gebruik door andere in uw omgeving gebruikt wordt maar wel
gelijk aan de door u gebruikte afstandbediening. Zie figuur 1.

2. Stel dan de gewenste apparaat code in (1 t/m 16) met de tweede 
draaischakelaar. Zie figuur 2.

3. Steek de WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW in het stopcontact.
4. Steek dan het apparaat (bijvoorbeeld een koffiezet apparaat) wat u 

op afstand wilt bedienen in de WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 
300SW. Zie figuur 3.

5. Als het apparaat een eigen aan / uit schakelaar heeft zet u deze 
aan.

U kunt nu bij juiste kanaal instellingen van uw afstandbediening het apparaat
aan- en uitschakelen. Wanneer de signalering rood oplicht, staat de
WIRELESS POWER SWITCH 300SW uit; wanneer deze groen oplicht, staat
deze aan.

Probleem oplossen
Probleem Oorzaak Oplossing

Andere sterke frequentiesignalen
(bijvoorbeeld van een draadloze
telefoon, luidsprekers, enz.)
kunnen de werking van het
schakelsysteem verstoren.

Verplaats een
van de
stoorzenders of
verplaats de
schakelaar.

De
WIRELESS
POWER
SWITCH
300SW
reageert
slecht.

Het zendbereik wordt belemmerd
door muren.

Verplaats de
schakelaar.

Het aangesloten apparaat heeft
een eigen schakelaar die uit
staat.

Zorg ervoor dat
de aangesloten
apparaten aan
staan.

De
signalering
licht groen
op; het
apparaat dat
aangesloten
is gaat echter
niet aan.

Het aangesloten apparaat is
defect.

Controleer of
laat controleren
of het apparaat
wel werkt

De SWITCH
gaat niet aan;
de
signalering
blijft rood.

De apparaatcode van uw
afstandbediening en de
schakelaar is ongelijk ingesteld.

Stel de
apparaatcode op
beide apparaten
hetzelfde in.

In uw omgeving wordt een
gelijkaardig systeem gebruikt
met dezelfde huiscodes.

Verander de
huiscodes van
uw schakelaar
en uw andere
draadloze
apparaten in uw
systeem.

Het apparaat
gaat vanzelf
aan.

Andere sterke frequentiesignalen
(bijvoorbeeld van een draadloze
telefoon, luidsprekers, enz.)
kunnen de werking van het
schakelsysteem verstoren.

Verplaats een
van de
stoorzenders of
verplaats de
schakelaar.

Mocht u na deze oplossingen geprobeerd te hebben nog problemen hebben,
neem dan contact op met één van de Trust Customer Care Centers (zie
onderzijde). U dient het artikelnummer (12470) bij de hand te hebben en een
goede omschrijving wat en wanner dit precies optreedt.


